RECEIVED TOWN CLERK TOWN OF AYER

Notice of Meeting

2016 DEC 16 AM 10: 36

Notice is hereby given in accordance with Section 23A of Chapter 39 of the General Laws that a Regular Meeting of the Ayer Housing Authority will be held at the offices of the Ayer Housing Authority, 18 Pond Street, Ayer, Ma 01432 at 12:00PM on Wednesday, December 21, 2016

Ayer Housing Authority

Bv

Title: Chairperson

Cc: Board Members

Date: December 16, 2016

U:\meetingnoticeform.doc



2016 DEC 16 AM 10: 36

Ayer Housing Authority Regular Meeting Scheduled for Wednesday, December 21, 2016

Minutes of November 16, 2016

Committee Reports

Correspondence from other agencies

Financial Reports

Resident and Public Participation

Old Business

Report of Executive Director

New Business

Consideration of Payments

Adjournment